## Town of Mattapoisett Conservation Commission Conservation Consultant Fee Schedule under M.G.L. Ch.44, §53G

	DEP File no.:
APPLICANT INFORMATION	
Applicant's Name	Property Owner
Project Location: Street Adda Map & Lot	ress
FEE CALCULATIONS* (Please check of * Fees are not required for exempt projects, or when the on or when a shed is proposed in land subject to coastal storm the buffer zone.	lly purpose is to cut down dangerous trees anywhere,
Request For Determination of Applic  > \$450.00 flat fee *	cability
	lus; _ linear feet of wetland delineation = \$ t be required when the Resource Area boundary is
(e.g. work on a single family lot; add system separate from house, new agrict ➤ \$800.00 base fee per application, p ➤ \$1.50 multiplied by linear to linear to linear to to linear to to linear to linear to to linear	lus; feet of Resource Area delineation = \$ of Resource Area Delineation) t be required when the Resource Area boundary is
of WPA Form 3 Fee Schedule (e.g nourishment, coastal limited projects, each project source (storm drain) disch \$1,200.00 base fee per application, \$1.50 multiplied by linear (unless applicant has a valid Order	plus feet of Resource Area delineation = \$ r of Resource Area Delineation) square feet of permanent disturbance to Resource

>		linear feet of permanent disturbance to Inland
>		ove shall not be required when the Resource Area boundary is l, BLSF, LSCSF, or Coastal Bank.
	Construction of a multip Projects or other projects 3 Fee Schedule (e.g. site each building (for develowed driveway, water supply road, dam, sand and grass \$1,500.00 base fee per as \$1.50 multiplied by (unless applicant has a \$1.00 multiplied by ILSF, LUW and/or Rives \$1.00 multiplied by Bank = \$ The \$1.50/lf charge about the state of the state	linear feet of wetland delineation = \$ valid Order of Resource Area Delineation) square feet of permanent disturbance to BVW,
Т	OTAL FEE =	THESE FILING FEES ARE AS DETERMINED BY APPLICANT AND ATTACHED IN THE FORM IS A CHECK MADE PAYABLE TO THE TOWN OF MATTAPOISETT. FEES SHALL BE DISPERSED PURSUANT TO MGL 53G. FEES COLLECTED BASED ON A RATE OF \$105/HR.
SIGNATURE OF AGREEMENT		
The Conservation Consultant fees for NOI and ANRAD applications are estimated and Applicant is hereby informed of these fees. Payment is required in advance of any review or work being performed by the Conservation Consultant.		
If it is determined that <u>more time and work</u> is necessary to complete any application review, the Conservation Consultant shall provide an additional anticipated scope and fee cost structure for the work proposed. Necessary changes thereafter, and charges beyond the scope of initial review, shall be communicated in a timely manner to the Applicant.		
		servation Consultant fees outlined herein shall be returned in a Fees collected based on a rate of \$105/hr.
	Applicant, or my authorid in this fee schedule.	zed representative or agent have read and agree to the terms
Ву:		Date:
Signed		

C.